MAY 25, 2023

The Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, Iowa, met. Present were Supervisor Irwin, Srp and George. Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

9:00 A.M. Review Correspondence and Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

9:15 A.M. Formal Action & Motions

Claims Approval

Resolutions 2023-113 through 2023-114 were approved on the Consent Agenda:

RESOLUTION 2023-113

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, Iowa, having adopted "Regulations for Non-Union County Personnel" applicable to the employment of non-union personnel, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make certain changes in the regulation as to the appointment of non-union employees, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, Iowa, that the following changes are made: Approve the appointment of Samuel Bloom for the position of seasonal maintenance worker, at the rate of \$13.50 per hour, effective May 22nd, 2023; the appointment of Blake James Leu for the position of seasonal maintenance worker, at the rate of \$13.50 per hour, effective May 22nd, 2023; the appointment of Baylor Crigger for the position of seasonal maintenance worker, at the rate of \$13.50 per hour, effective May 22nd, 2023 and the appointment of Zach Hughes for the position of seasonal maintenance worker, at the rate of \$13.50 per hour, effective May 22nd, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Auditor be and is hereby authorized to issue bi-weekly paychecks on the Conservation Maintenance & Operation Fund – Wages of Temp & Part Time Employees in payment of wages without further order of the Board.

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes.

Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

RESOLUTION 2023-114

BE IT RESOLVED by the Clinton County Board of Supervisors that Susan Arey, d/b/a The Almont Tap, has electronically filed a renewal application for a liquor license with an endorsement for Sunday Sales, effective July 1, 2023, and said application be and is hereby approved by the Clinton County Board of Supervisors.

Roll Call: George: Yes; Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes. Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

The Board of Supervisors adjourned to	meet Monday, June 5, 2023.	
Eric Van Lancker, County Auditor		Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson
·	-APPROVED-	-
County Auditor		Chairperson